Integrated case management for a certain city 6,975 –
Total $ 9,538 $ 200

See Note 12 for additional information.

MAXIMUS Software Business
(Carved-Out Operations of Certain Divisions of MAXIMUS, Inc.)

Notes to Combined Financial Statements (continued)

0812-1015120-MCL 25

15. Basis of Accounting

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States. On September 30, 2008, the parent sold MSB to a
Canadian company. In the opinion of the MSB’s management, there are no material adjustments
necessary to conform these combined financial statements to accounting principles generally
accepted in Canada.

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
(In U.S. dollars)

CONSTELLATION
SOFTWARE INC.
For the nine month period ended September 30, 2008 and
for the year ended December 31, 2007

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the nine months ended September 30, 2008
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(unaudited)

Constellation
Software Inc.

Acquired
Businesses

of MAXIMUS,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Revenue 232,135$   51,257$   -   283,392$
Cost of revenue 86,974   27,383   -   114,357

145,161   23,874   -   169,035

Research and development 34,813   16,274   (3,965)   (3a) 47,122
Sales and marketing 26,812   10,229   -   37,041
General and administration 41,389   22,411   -   63,800
Depreciation 2,509   493   -   3,002

105,523   49,407   (3,965)   150,965

Income (loss) before the undernoted 39,638   (25,533)   3,965   18,070

Amortization of intangible assets 27,006   353   7,165   (3b) 34,524
Gain on sale of short-term investments,
   marketable securities and other assets (9)   -   -   (9)
Loss on held for trading investments related to
   mark to market adjustments 134   -   -   134
Interest expense, net 517   -   1,129   (3c) 1,646
Foreign exchange gain (487)   -   -   (487)

Income (loss) before income taxes 12,477   (25,886)   (4,329)   (17,738)

Income taxes (recovery)
Current 4,035   (10,294)   8,675   (3d,e) 2,416
Future (2,582)   -   (9,364)   (3e,f) (11,946)

1,453   (10,294)   (689)   (9,531)

Net Income (loss) 11,024$   (15,592)$   (3,639)$   (8,207)$

Income (loss) per share:
Basic (0.39)$
Diluted (0.39)

Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding

Basic 21,130
Diluted 21,192
Outstanding at the end of the period 21,192

1

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2007
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(unaudited)

Constellation
Software Inc.

Acquired
Businesses

of MAXIMUS
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Revenue 243,023$   85,432$   -   328,455
Cost of revenue 92,113   44,677   -   136,790

150,910   40,755   -   191,665

Research and development 36,965   20,310   (7,405)   (3a) 49,870
Sales and marketing 28,666   13,645   -   42,311
General and administration 44,127   15,295   -   59,422
Depreciation 3,117   715   -   3,832

112,875   49,965   (7,405)   155,435

Income (loss) before the undernoted 38,035   (9,210)   7,405   36,230

Amortization of intangible assets 22,364   469   9,555   (3b) 32,388
Other expenses 14   -   -   14
Gain on sale of short-term investments,
   marketable securities and other assets (1,369)   -   -   (1,369)
Interest expense (income), net (508)   -   1,505   (3c) 997
Foreign exchange loss 2,466   -   -   2,466

Income (loss) before income taxes 15,068   (9,679)   (3,655)   1,734

Income taxes (recovery)
Current 4,273   (3,781)   1,950   (3d,e) 2,442
Future (315)   -   (2,454)   (3e,f) (2,769)

3,958   (3,781)   (503)   (326)

Net Income (loss) 11,110$   (5,898)$   (3,152)$   2,060$

Income (loss) per share:
Basic 0.10$
Diluted 0.10$

Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding

Basic 21,110
Diluted 21,192
Outstanding at the end of the period 21,192

2

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
For the nine months ended September 30, 2008 and for the year ended December 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations of Constellation Software
Inc ("Constellation") for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the nine months ended September 30,